
36.7%
Japanese financial institutions

25.6%
Japanese individuals and others*

0.0%
Governments and local governments

31.2%
Foreign shareholders 3.5%

Securities corporations

3.0%
Other Japanese corporations

The 18th Ordinary General Meeting of 
Shareholders was held on June 27, 
2023. Internet live streaming of the 
meeting was also provided for 
shareholders unable to attend in person. 

Share information (As of March 31, 2023) Shareholding ratio by type of owner (As of March 31, 2023)

Securities code

Shares per unit

Authorized shares

Outstanding shares

Number of shareholders

4188 (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

100

6,000,000,000

1,506,288,107

283,641

Notes: 1. In addition to the above, Mitsubishi Chemical Group Corporation holds 81,777 thousand shares as treasury stock, but these 
shares are non-voting pursuant to the provisions of Article 308, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act.

 2. Equity investment ratios are calculated to the exclusion of the treasury stock (81,777 thousand shares).

* The Japanese individuals and others category includes the portion held as treasury stock (5.4%).Name

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account)

SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT

Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account)

Meiji Yasuda Life Insurance Company

Nippon Life Insurance Company

STATE STREET BANK WEST CLIENT - TREATY 505234

Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account 4)

Taiyo Life Insurance Company

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 385781

The Norinchukin Bank

224,331

148,370

94,350

64,389

42,509

22,631

21,671

18,838

17,034

13,497

Number of shares
(Thousands)

15.7

10.4

6.6

4.5

3.0

1.6

1.5

1.3

1.2

0.9

Percentage
(%)

Major shareholders

General Meeting of Shareholders

Shareholder Information

C
hapter 1

C
hapter 2

C
hapter 3

C
hapter 4

C
hapter 4

Return to the previously viewed page

	 3	 Chapter 1 	Our Vision

	 22	 Chapter 2 	 
Sustainable Growth Strategy

	 56	 Chapter 3 	 
Strengthening ESG Activities

	 95	 Chapter 4 	 
Financial/Non-Financial 
Information

	 96	 11-Year Financial Summary

	 97	 Financial/Non-Financial Highlights

	 101	 Overview of Business Domains | 
Summary

	 103	 Overview of Business Domains |  
Results by Segment

	 105	 Shareholder Information

	 106	 Consolidated Financial Statements

	 112	  Non-Financial Information
		  • Environmental Data/Social Data
		  • Independent Assurance Report

Mitsubishi Chemical Group Corporation KAITEKI REPORT 2023 105




