Chapter 3

3 Chapter 1 Our Vision

- 22 Chapter 2 Sustainable Growth Strategy
- 56 Chapter 3 Strengthening ESG Activities
- 95 Chapter 4 Financial/Non-Financial Information
- 96 11-Year Financial Summary
- 97 Financial/Non-Financial Highlights
- 101 Overview of Business Domains | Summary
- 103 Overview of Business Domains | Results by Segment

-105 Shareholder Information

- 106 Consolidated Financial Statements
- 112 Non-Financial Information • Environmental Data/Social Data • Independent Assurance Report

Shareholder Information

Share information (As of March 31, 2023)

Securities code	4188 (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)
Shares per unit	100
Authorized shares	6,000,000,000
Outstanding shares	1,506,288,107
Number of shareholders	283,641

Major shareholders

Name	Number of shares (Thousands)	Percentage (%)
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account)	224,331	15.7
SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT	148,370	10.4
Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account)	94,350	6.6
Meiji Yasuda Life Insurance Company	64,389	4.5
Nippon Life Insurance Company	42,509	3.0
STATE STREET BANK WEST CLIENT - TREATY 505234	22,631	1.6
Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account 4)	21,671	1.5
Taiyo Life Insurance Company	18,838	1.3
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 385781	17,034	1.2
The Norinchukin Bank	13,497	0.9

Notes: 1. In addition to the above, Mitsubishi Chemical Group Corporation holds 81,777 thousand shares as treasury stock, but these shares are non-voting pursuant to the provisions of Article 308, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act.

2. Equity investment ratios are calculated to the exclusion of the treasury stock (81,777 thousand shares).

Shareholding ratio by type of owner (As of March 31, 2023)



* The Japanese individuals and others category includes the portion held as treasury stock (5.4%).

The 18th Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders was held on June 27, 2023. Internet live streaming of the meeting was also provided for

shareholders unable to attend in person.



General Meeting of Shareholders

S Return to the previously viewed page